All other lots within a proposed subdivision shall have a minimum lot area of at least eighty five percent (85%) of the
average lot size of platted or developed lots within one hundred fifty feet (150') of said lots. Notwithstanding the foregoing,
no lot shall be required to be larger than eighteen thousand five hundred (18,500) square feet except where contiguous to an
SUI or AG zoning district, in which case no lot shall be required to be larger than twenty thousand (20,000) square feet. In
no case shall the lot area be less than eight thousand (8,000) square feet nor shall a lot be required to be larger than the

[...]

this chapter, a "lot" shall be one or more lots platted in accordance with this title or shall be a parcel that incudes parts of
platted or unplatted lands existing at the effective date hereof.

(B)   Lot Area:

1.   The minimum lot area per single household dwelling shall be four thousand (4,000) square feet, six thousand five
hundred (6,500) square feet for a duplex and the lot area for multiplex dwelling units will increase over the duplex area by
two thousand (2,000) square feet per dwelling unit or one thousand (1,000) square feet per unit above or below the ground
level unit.

2.